504563734 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOE THOMPSON	06/10/2015
DAN OSBORN	06/03/2015
TAREK HEFNY	06/17/2015
STEPHEN G. LATTA	06/11/2015
FOREST WOODCROFT GOUIN	06/08/2015
JAMES NAKASHIMA	06/17/2015
MEGAN SAUNDERS	06/18/2015
ANATOLIE GAVRILIUC	06/04/2015
ALBERTO E. CERRITENO	06/17/2015
SHAWN CRISPIN WRIGHT	06/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14746789		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 357026.01 (WHG15322)

PATENT REEL: 043684 FRAME: 0468

504563734

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE POLANCE				
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Polance/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017				
Total Attachments: 20	·				
source=Executed Assignment 35702	6.01; WHG15322#page1.tif				
source=Executed Assignment 35702	6.01; WHG15322#page2.tif				
source=Executed Assignment 35702	6.01; WHG15322#page3.tif				
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page4.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page5.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page6.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 35702	6.01; WHG15322#page7.tif				
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page8.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page9.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page10.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page11.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page12.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page13.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page14.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page15.tif					
source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page16.tif					

source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page17.tif source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page18.tif source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page19.tif source=Executed Assignment 357026.01; WHG15322#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 043684 FRAME: 0469

I <u>Joe Thompson</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPAWNING DRAWING SURFACES"
("APPLICATION"), which:
oxtimes will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
parentheses (filed on <u>June 22, 2015</u> and given Application
No. <u>14/746,789</u> by the following
Office USPTO
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\square was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
"
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		M	S Docket No.:	WHG15322

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Joe Thompson Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Dan Osborn</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPAWNING DRAWING SURFACES" ("APPLICATION"),
which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIC	NOR	hereby	auth	orizes,	, and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S leg	al repre	sentat	ive, Mic	rosoft	Techr	ology	Licensi	ing,
	LLC.	, C	ne M	1icrosoft	Wa	y, Redi	mond,	Was	hingto	n 98	052
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S L	.EGAL	REPRE	SENTATI	VES),	to	insert	here	in
	pare	nthe	ses (fi	led on	Jun	e 22, 20°	15	and g	jiven <i>A</i>	Applicat	tion
	No.		14	746,789		by	,	the		follow	/ing
	Offic	ce _	USP1	О) this	APPL	ICATIO	N's
	Appl	licati	on No.	, filing d	ate, a	nd Office	e, whei	n knov	vn;		
	was	filed	on		6	and was	given ,	Applica	ation		
	No_			by	the f	ollowing	Office)			
	"					". ——",					

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any Art Elexition Belity Artives after they are known,					
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: W

WHG15322

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Dr. 9-	<u>L. 3.15</u>
Inventor's Signature	Date
Dan Osborn	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Tarek Hefny</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPAWNING DRAWING SURFACES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	NOR	hereby	autho	orizes	, and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	l repres	entativ	e, Micr	osoft	Techi	nology	Licens	ing,
	LLC.,	, 0	ne Mi	crosoft	Way,	Redr	nond,	Was	shingto	n 98	052
	(ASSI	GNE	E'S LE	GAL R	EPRESI	ENTATI	VES),	to	insert	here	in
	pare	nthe	ses (file	ed on _	June	22, 201	5	and o	given <i>A</i>	Applicat	tion
	No.		14/7	46,789		by		the		follow	ving
	Offic	e _	USPTO)				this	S APPL	LICATIO)N's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing da	te, an	d Office	, wher	ı knov	vn;		
	was	filed	on		ar	nd was g	given A	Applic	ation		
	No _			by	the fol	llowing	Office	!			
	"										

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.:

WHG15322

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

The M. W. J. May	6/17/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tarek Hefny	طرق حفد
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Stephen G. Latta</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPAWNING DRAWING SURFACES"
("APPLICATION"), which:
oxtimes will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
parentheses (filed on <u>June 22, 2015</u> and given Application
No. $14/746,789$ by the following
Office USPTO) this APPLICATION's
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\square was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
"
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and
for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION"

hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNOR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT .	ASSIGNMENT	MS	S Docket No.:	WHG15322

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting

magacion regarding recess patent denved	increment, and for the purpose of protecting
Find DIA	
	6/11/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Stephen G. Latta	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

l <u>For</u>	<u>est Wood</u>	croft Gou	<u>in</u> ("A	SSIGNOR")	am th	ne original	inventor or	an original
joint invent	or of sub	oject matt	er ("IN	NVENTION") disc	losed and/	or claimed	in a patent
application	entitled	"SYSTEM	AND	METHOD	FOR	SPAWNING	DRAWING	SURFACES"
("APPLICATION"), which:								

X	will l	be	filed.	ASSIC	SNOR	hereby	auth	orizes	s, and	reque	sts,
	ASSIG	NEE	e'S le	gal repre	sentat	ive, Mic	rosoft	Tech	nology	Licens	ing,
	LLC.,	0	ne l	Microsoft	: Wa	y, Redi	mond,	Wa	shingto	on 98	052
	•			LEGAL							
	paren	the	ses (f	iled on	June	e 22, 20 ⁻	15	and	given	Applicat	tion
	No.		14	/746,789		by	′	the	j	follow	/ing
	Office	<u> </u>	USP	ТО				thi	s APP	LICATIO	N's
	Applio	catio	on No	., filing d	ate, a	nd Office	e, whei	ı kno	wn;		
	was fi	iled	on _		6	and was	given ,	Appli	cation		
	No			by	the f	ollowing	Office	!			
	"					". 					

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

tollowing table for any Afficient of Derivatives after they are known,						
Application No.	Filing Date	Office				

MS Docket No.:

WHG15322

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	Section 20
	<u>C/8/15</u>
Inventor's Signature	Date
Forest Woodcroft Gouin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>James Nak</u>	<u>ashima</u> ("ASSIGN	OR") am the orig	inal inventor	or an orig	inal joint
inventor of subject	ct matter ("INVE	ENTION") disclose	ed and/or c	laimed in	a patent
application entitled	d "SYSTEM AND	METHOD FOR	SPAWNING D	RAWING SU	<u>JRFACES</u> "
("APPLICATION"), w	nich:				

X	will be	filed.	ASSIGN	IOR he	reby	autho	orizes,	and	reque	sts,
	ASSIGNE	EE'S legal	represe	ntative,	, Micr	osoft	Techn	ology	Licens	ing,
	LLC.,	One Mid	crosoft	Way,	Redn	nond,	Was	hingto	n 98	052
	*	EE'S LEG								
	parenth	eses (file	d on _	June 22	<u>2, 201</u>	5	and g	iven <i>A</i>	Applicat	tion
	No.	14/74	16,789		by		the		follow	/ing
	Office	_USPTC))	this	APPL	ICATIO	N's
	Applicat	tion No., f	iling dat	e, and (Office	, wher	ı know	'n;		
	was filed	d on		and	was g	given <i>A</i>	Applica	ıtion		
	No		by t	he follo	wing	Office				
	"				". _ '					

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT .	ASSIGNMENT	M	S Docket No.:	WHG15322

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

VRV	6/17/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
<u>James Nakashima</u> Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Trinted Name in Linguisii	5 5
	(if other than English)

I <u>Megan Saunders</u> ("ASS inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>SYSTEM</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	·
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on June 22, 201 the following Offi	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here to be and given Application of USPTO oplication No., filing date, a	Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed hoo. 14/746,789 by
	and was given by the following Office ";	
Microsoft Technology Lie behalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and ex priority, in the INVENTION and derived therefrom, such as con United States, its territories, and	rs and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" clusive rights, title and i the APPLICATION (and all itinuing applications, in w	nterest, including the right of other applications and patents thole or in part, in and for the
		NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No.,		to the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	{	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		AND DAMAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MSZ	6-15-15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Megan Saunders	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: WHG15322

	1 2 8 3 3 7 1 4 5 2 8	PRESENTATION I	IVILI LIGHTON (1901.	77 5 1 X 3 2 3 3 5 60 60
inventor of	subject matter ("I entitled " <u>SYSTEM /</u>	NVENTION") disclos	ginal inventor or an ed and/or claimed <u>SPAWNING DRAWIN</u>	in a patent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT on June 22, 2015 the following Office	epresentative, Micro t Way, Redmond, Wa ATIVES), to insertand given Applic eUSPTO	authorizes, and ressoft Technology Lieshington 98052 (ASS) here in parenthese ation No. 14/746,780 ate, and Office, when	censing, SIGNEE'S s (filed 9 by) this
		and was g by the following (";		
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived ther	elf and its successors , the entire and exc ne INVENTION and to efrom, such as cont	s and assigns ("ASSIC clusive rights, title a he APPLICATION (and cinuing applications,	ngton limited liabilit iNEE"), is entitled to, and interest, includited all other application in whole or in part, s ("APPLICATION DEF	and is desirousing the right or ons and patents in and for the
	•		SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REI	
	e Application No., f N DERIVATIVES after		ce into the following	g table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office	
\$1111111111111111111111111111111111111		Managarian		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Page 1 of 2

WHG15322

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	6/4///5-
Inventor's Signature	Date
Anatolie Gavriliuc	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Alberto E. Cerriteno ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPAWNING DRAWING SURFACES"
("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office
" ".
,
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL

following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Office Filing Date

REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the

PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT	M	S Docket No.:	WHG15322

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

James	
	6/17/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alberto E. Cerriteno	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Shawn Crispi</u>	<u>n Wright</u> ("ASSI	GNOR") am the o	original inver	itor or an or	iginal joint
inventor of subject	matter ("INVI	ENTION") disclo	sed and/or	claimed in	a patent
application entitled	"SYSTEM AND	METHOD FOR	SPAWNING	DRAWING	<u>SURFACES</u> "
("APPLICATION"), whi	ch:				

will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	NOR	hereby	auth	orizes,	, and	reque	sts,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	l repres	entati	ve, Micr	rosoft	Techr	ology	Licensi	ing,
LLC.	, C	ne Mi	crosoft	Way	, Redr	nond,	Was	hingto	n 98	052
(ASS	IGNE	E'S LE	GAL R	EPRES	ENTATI	VES),	to	insert	here	in
pare	nthe	ses (file	ed on _	June	22, 201	5	and g	jiven <i>A</i>	Applicat	tion
No.		14/7	46,789		by		the		follow	/ing
Offic	ce _	USPTO))	this	APPL	ICATIO)N's
Appl	licati	on No.,	filing da	te, an	nd Office	, wher	ı knov	vn;		
was	filed	on		a	nd was g	given /	Applica	ation		
No_			by	the fo	llowing	Office				
"										
	ASSI LLC. (ASS pare No. Offic Appl	ASSIGNED LLC., COMMERCE (ASSIGNED PARENTHE NO. Office _ Application was filed No	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mi (ASSIGNEE'S LE parentheses (file No. 14/7 Office USPTC Application No., was filed onNo	ASSIGNEE'S legal representation of the control of t	ASSIGNEE'S legal representation LLC., One Microsoft Way (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESE parentheses (filed on	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Way, Redr (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE parentheses (filed on	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), parentheses (filed on June 22, 2015 No by Office	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Techne LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wassignee's LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to parentheses (filed on June 22, 2015 and government of the Moreovernment of	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washingto (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert parentheses (filed on	Office USPTO this APPLICATION Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any All Elexitor Berry All ves after they are known,					
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.:		WHG15322	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jun	6.19.15			
Inventor's Signature	Date			
Shawn Crispin Wright				
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language			
	(if other than English)			

RECORDED: 09/25/2017